Michael P. Callagy County Executive Officer/ Clerk of the Board

County Government Center 500 County Center, 5th Floor Redwood City, CA 94063 650-363-4153 T

www.smcgov.org



January 17, 2025

For Immediate Release - Notice of Vacancy

Emergency Medical Care Committee

President of the Board of Supervisors David J. Canepa announced that applications are being accepted for appointment to the Emergency Medical Care Committee. There is currently one (1) vacancy on the committee representing Consumer. Consumer representatives shall have primary residence in San Mateo County and have no pecuniary or professional interest in emergency medical care.

The 20-member Committee reviews and reports to the Board of Supervisors and local EMS Agency its observations and recommendations relative to its review of the emergency medical services system in San Mateo County, including but not limited to 9-1-1 emergency ambulance services and the provision of care for San Mateo County 9-1-1 emergency medical system patients.

The Committee convenes twice annually, in the fall and spring, typically from 11:00 AM to 1:00 PM. Meetings are held in person at the San Mateo County EMS Agency offices, located at 801 Gateway Blvd., South San Francisco, CA 94080.

The deadline for receipt of applications is on **Friday**, **February 28**, **2025**, **at 5:00 p.m**. Applications can be submitted online at the County website:

https://www.smcgov.org/bnc/application-boards-commissions-and-committees and can also be obtained from Sherry Golestan, Deputy Clerk of the Board of Supervisors at sgolestan@smcgov.org.

For information about this commission, contact Travis Kusman, EMS Director at (650) 573-2564 or tkusman@smcgov.org. For information about this release, contact Sherry Golestan, Deputy Clerk of the Board, at sgolestan@smcgov.org.

Connect With Us www.facebook.com/CountyofSanMateo twitter.com/sanmateoco